RECORDING REQUESTED BY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Golden West Community Services District P.O. Box 448 El Dorado, CA 95623

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

GOLDEN WEST COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RESOLUTION NUMBER 15-XX

A Resolution Adopting an Encroachment Permit Form, Encroachment Specifications and Procedures

WHEREAS, the Golden West Community Services District is responsible for providing road improvement an maintenance under LAFCO Resolution L-83-43 and as authorized under California Government Code Section 61.06C, subdivisions (j) and (k); and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 1, Article 1, Section 3 defines and describes encroachment as applied to District roads; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 1, Article 3, Sections 15, 16 and 17 also describes the Encroachment Permit Application, Fee structure and Permit Conditions

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Golden West Community Services District adopts the Encroachment Permit Form and Encroachment Specification as described in attachment 1.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Golden West Community Services District on_____

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstain:

Absent:

John MacConnell, President, Board of Directors

Attest:

Marc Regelbrugge, Secretary